
 
Monday 
April 1st 

Last Day of Spring Break! 
Easter Monday - No school today 

Tuesday 
2 

Welcome back to school! 
Deadline to order PAC Hot Lunches for Term 3 

Wednesday 
3 

Here 4 Peers Workshop (grade 7’s) 

Thursday 
4 

PAC Hot Lunch – Pizza Hut - pre-orders only 
 

Friday 
5 

Track & Field Kick Off Assembly 9 am 

 

Staffing Updates: 
We would like to extend a warm welcome to Ms. Rossignol who will be 
working in our front office as an administrative assistant on Tuesdays.   
Thank you and all the best to Ms. Canlas who has taken a full-time position 
at a secondary school in Richmond. We wish her a smooth transition. 

 
Easter – March 31st  
The Easter Holiday is the principal festival of the Christian 
church, which celebrates the Resurrection of Jesus Christ on 
the third day after his Crucifixion.  This year, the annual Good 
Friday and Easter Monday Holidays fall on Friday, March 29th 
and Monday, April 1st, leading to the inclusion of March 15th, 
and April 1st within our Spring Break this year. We wish 
everyone who celebrates these Holidays a very Happy Easter 
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with their family and friends. Please see this link for more information: 
https://www.britannica.com/topic/Easter-holiday 
 
Congratulations To The Bulldogs Basketball Teams! 
The Boys and Girls basketball teams capped off their amazing hoop 
seasons with impressive performances in the finals of the McRoberts 
Strikers Feeder Tournament. The Girls successfully played against Walter 
Lee, and the Boys played against a tough Whiteside squad. Special 
congratulations to Priya who was the McRoberts Tournament Girl’s MVP.  
Thanks again to our team of dedicated and passionate coaches, Mme 
Canas, Mr. Gill, Mr. Keenlyside, M. Lecky, Mr. Tubajon, Ms. Funston, and 
Mr. Szeto, who volunteered their time to make this year of basketball a 
memorable one.  
 

                           
 
 

p Day and R.A.P.S. 
Thank you so much to all of our parents, caregivers, students 
and staff who supported our Student Voice initiated Pi(e) Day 
week long fundraiser.  
 
We raised an absolutely mindboggling $1780.50 – tripling our 
goal- which will be all donated to R.A.P.S. (Richmond Animal 
Protection Society).  
 
Ms. Jeffrey, Mr. Gill, Mr. Hurst (our Principal-On-Call) and Ms. Lai 
were “Pi-ed” this afternoon as the school’s reward (as 
promised).  Division 5 and Division 7 were the top 2 class 
fundraisers!   
 
 

https://www.britannica.com/topic/Easter-holiday


Ramadan Continues For Many Bridge Families 
Over the Spring Break, many of our students, families and staff will 
continue to fast, during the Ramadan season, which began on March 
10th and ends on April 9th. We would like to wish those Bulldog families 
who are celebrating, a “Ramadan Mubarek” - blessed Ramadan.  
 
Looking for Programs, Activities and Special Events For 
Your Children and Family Over Spring Break?  
 
Check out the City of Richmond’s Spring Break programming at… 

 
Bridge’s 2024 Spring Fair Is Coming Soon! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
Tuesday, April 9   PAC Meeting @7pm via Teams 
Wednesday, April 10  First Day of Eid al-Fitr 
Thursday, April 11  PAC Hot Lunch – Pasta/Curry – pre-orders only 
Tuesday, April 16  French Festival at McRoberts 5-8pm 
Thursday, April 18  Grade 7 Bottle Fundraiser – Drop-off at 8:45am 
Thursday, April 18  PAC Hot Lunch – Libby’s Kitchen - pre-orders only 
Friday, April 19   Pro-D Day – no school for students today 
Monday, April 22  Earth Day 
Monday, April 22  Safety Drill 
Tuesday, April 23  Passover begins 
Thursday, April 25  CyberSafe Workshop for Grades 6/7 
Thursday, April 25  PAC Hot Lunch – Bar Burrito - pre-orders only 
Friday, April 26   Spirit Day- Anything but a Backpack Day 
Friday, April 26   Learning Updates #2 Published in MyEd 
Thursday, May 2  PAC Hot Lunch – Sushi - pre-orders only 
Thursday, May 9  PAC Hot Lunch – Pasta/Curry – pre-orders only 
Monday, May 13  Zone Track and Field Meet at Minoru – Grades 3-7 
Thursday, May 16  Grade 7 Bottle Fundraiser – Drop-off at 8:45am 
Thursday, May 16  PAC Hot Lunch – Libby’s Kitchen - pre-orders only 
Friday, May 17   Pro-D Day – no school for students today 
Monday, May 20  Victoria Day – schools are closed 
Tuesday, May 21  PAC Meeting @7pm via Teams 
Wednesday, May 22  Safety Drill 
Thursday, May 23  PAC Hot Lunch – Bar Burrito - pre-orders only 
Friday, May 24   Spirit Day- Culture Day 
Friday, May 24   Bridge PAC Spring Fair (outside evening event) 
Monday, May 27  School Panorama Photo 
Thursday, May 30  PAC Hot Lunch – Fusion Pizza - pre-orders only 
Thursday, June 6  PAC Hot Lunch – Sushi - pre-orders only 
Friday, June 7   Spirit Day-Twin Day 
Thursday, June 13  PAC Hot Lunch – Libby’s Kitchen - pre-orders only 
Thursday, June 20  PAC Hot Lunch – Pasta/Curry – pre-orders only 
 



 



 


